7–8
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 9-08 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208
KILOVAC High Voltage DC Contactors
For factory-direct application assistance,
dial 800-253-4560, ext. 2055, or

be mounted in any
orientation
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number � MAP100 R B A F E
Series:
MAP100 = 100 Amp, 12-900VDC Contactor
Contact Form:
H = NO with 1 SPST NO Aux.
R - Latch with 1 SPST NO Aux.
Coil Voltage:
B = 28 Vdc Coil
Lead Length:
A = 15.3 in. (300 mm)
Coil Terminal Connector:
N = None
F = Plug on Flying Lead, 9 Pin Micro-D
Mounting & Power Terminals
E = side mount with 2x#8
10-32 Female Power Terminals
KILOVAC MAP100 Series Contactor (Continued)
7–9
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 9-08 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208
KILOVAC High Voltage DC Contactors
KILOVAC
High
Voltage
DC
Contactors
7
For factory-direct application assistance,
dial 800-253-4560, ext. 2055, or
805-220-2055.
Outline Dimensions
Connector Pin-Out
1 Not Connected
2 Aux. NO
3 Close Return
4 Close Return
5 +28Vdc
6 Aux. Com.
7 Open Return
8 Open Return
9 +28V